[llinois Municipalities That Have Adopted Ordinances Implementing the
Local Grocery Sales Tax
As of 8/28/2025 at 2:00 p.m.

Disclaimer: This list of municipalities that have adopted a local grocery sales tax ordinance is based on
information received directly from the municipality or confirmed by the lllinois Department of Revenue
(IDOR). It is not an official IDOR document and may be incomplete. Some municipalities are listed
more than once due to their jurisdiction overlapping multiple counties. The lllinois Municipal League has
compiled and posted this information as a resource and will update the list periodically as new
information becomes available.

Municipality County

4(Alsip Cook

6|Arlington Heights Cook
13|Barrington Cook
16|Bedford Park Cook
17|Bellwood Cook
26|Berwyn Cook
27|Blue Island Cook
29|Bridgeview Cook
31|Broadview Cook
32|Brookfield Cook
33|Buffalo Grove Cook
35|Burbank Cook
36|Calumet Park Cook
39|Chicago Heights Cook
40|Chicago Ridge Cook
43|Cicero Cook
44|Country Club Hills  [Cook
46|Countryside Cook
47|Crestwood Cook
49|Deer Park Cook
50| Deerfield Cook
51|Des Plaines Cook
53|East Dundee Cook
55(Elk Grove Village Cook
59(Evergreen Park Cook
60|Flossmoor Cook
63|Forest Park Cook
64|Forest View Cook
67|Frankfort Cook
68|Glencoe Cook
72|Glenview Cook
80|Glenwood Cook
81|Hanover Park Cook
93|Harwood Heights Cook
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Hazel Crest Cook
Hickory Hills Cook
Hinsdale Cook
Hodgkins Cook
Hoffman Estates Cook
Homewood Cook
Indian Head Park Cook
Justice Cook
La Grange Cook
La Grange Park Cook
Lemont Cook
Lincolnwood Cook
Lyons Cook
Markham Cook
Matteson Cook
Melrose Park Cook
Merrionette Park Cook
Midlothian Cook
Morton Grove Cook
Mount Prospect Cook
Niles Cook
Norridge Cook
Northbrook Cook
Northfield Cook
Northlake Cook
Oak Forest Cook
Oak Lawn Cook
Oak Park Cook
Orland Hills Cook
Palatine Cook
Palos Hills Cook
Palos Park Cook
Park Forest Cook
Park Ridge Cook
Posen Cook
Prospect Heights Cook
Richton Park Cook
River Forest Cook
River Grove Cook
Rolling Meadows Cook
Roselle Cook
Schaumburg Cook
Schiller Park Cook
South Barrington Cook
South Chicago HeighCook
South Holland Cook
Stickney Cook
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Stone Park Cook
Summit Cook
Thornton Cook
Tinley Park Cook
Westchester Cook
Wheeling Cook
Woodridge Cook
Worth Cook
Aurora DuPage
Batavia DuPage
Bloomingdale DuPage
Bolingbrook DuPage
Carol Stream DuPage
Clarendon Hills DuPage
Downers Grove DuPage
Elk Grove Village DuPage
Glen Ellyn DuPage
Hanover Park DuPage
Hinsdale DuPage
Itasca DuPage
Lemont DuPage
Lombard DuPage
Naperville DuPage
Oakbrook Terrace |DuPage
Roselle DuPage
Saint Charles DuPage
Schaumburg DuPage
Villa Park DuPage
Westmont DuPage
Wheaton DuPage
Winfield DuPage
Woodridge DuPage
Algonquin Kane
Aurora Kane
Batavia Kane
Burlington Kane
Carpentersville Kane
East Dundee Kane
Elburn Kane
Geneva Kane
Gilberts Kane
Hampshire Kane
Huntley Kane
Montgomery Kane
North Aurora Kane
Pingree Grove Kane
Saint Charles Kane




367
368
370
371
372
374
375
376
377
386
387
389
390
391
392
393
394
400
405
409
414
419
426
429
430
440
441
442
443
444
446
447
456
457
458
470
473
475
476
477
486
489
492
494
500
502
505

South Elgin Kane
Sugar Grove Kane
West Dundee Kane
Bourbonnais Kankakee
Bradley Kankakee
Chebanse Kankakee
Herscher Kankakee
Hopkins Park Kankakee
Kankakee Kankakee
Antioch Lake
Arlington Heights Lake
Bannockburn Lake
Barrington Lake
Buffalo Grove Lake
Deer Park Lake
Deerfield Lake

Fox River Grove Lake
Grayslake Lake
Hainesville Lake
Hawthorn Woods Lake
Highland Park Lake
Highwood Lake
Island Lake Lake
Kildeer Lake
Lake Barrington Lake
Lake Forest Lake
Lake Zurich Lake
Lakemoor Lake
Libertyville Lake
Lincolnshire Lake
Long Grove Lake
North Chicago Lake
Park City Lake
Round Lake Beach |Lake
Third Lake Lake
Vernon Hills Lake
Volo Lake
Wheeling Lake

Zion Lake
Aurora Will
Beecher Will
Bolingbrook Will
Channahon Will

Crete Will
Diamond Will
Frankfort Will
Homer Glen Will




506
518
521
523
531
535
536
538
539
540
543
545
550
551
552
555
559

Joliet Will
Lemont Will
Lockport Will
Manhattan Will
Matteson Will
Minooka Will
Mokena Will
Naperville Will
New Lenox Will
Park Forest Will
Peotone Will
Plainfield Will
Romeoville Will
Shorewood Will
Tinley Park Will
Wilmington Will
Woodridge Will




